Government (ollege of Engineering, Kai	rad
(An autono	ous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra)	

Sr. No.	Particulars	Open/Defence/ST C/PTC (Male / Female)	EBC /EWS/ SEBC (Male) Income below 8 lakh.	EBC /EWS / SEBC (Female) (NCL नॉन- क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)	TFWS	SC/ST (Male)	SC/ST (Female)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT3/OBC/ SBC (Male) (NCL नॉन- क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT3/OBC/ SBC (Female) (NCL नॉन-क्रिमीलेक्षर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)
1	Tuition Fee	15000	7500	To Be Recived from Government	0	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.
2	Development Fee	39850	39850	39850	39850	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	39850	39850
3	Other Fee*	26000	26000	26000	26000	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	26000	26000
4	CMD (Refundable)	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
5	Identity Card	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
6	Alumini Fee	125	125	125	125	125	125	125	125
7	Insurance Fee	701	701	701	701	701	701	701	701
8	University Fee	361	361	361	361	361	361	361	361
9	ISTE Fee	295	295	295	295	295	295	295	295
10	Examination Fee	2000	2000	To Be Recived from Government	2000	2000	To Be Recived from Govt.	2000	To Be Recived from Govt.
11	Leaving Certificate Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
	Total -	85482	77982	68482	70482	4632	2632	70482	68482

* Eligibility Eas Extra	Home University All Open & Category Student	Other University All Open & Category Student
* Eligibility Fee Extra	Rs. 310/-	Rs. 510/-

Note :

1. Concession holders of Defence/PTC/STC students should pay full fee at the time of admission & get refund after sanction from sanctioning authority.

2. In case, if validity, creamy layer (as applicable) is not submitted at the time of admission, full fees has to be paid compulsorily. Reimbursement can be claimed after submission of the required documents during the duration of course and subject to the approval of concerned authority for the same.

3. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

4. For SC/ST Category candidates, the scheme / mode of concessions, scheme of scholarship (if any) for eligible candidates, in tuition & other fees will be announced by the Central / State Government. These candidates will get only that amount of waiver as notified in the circulars issued by the Government Department from time to time, subject to fulfillment of norms & conditions laid down by these Departments.

5. In case of B.Tech OBC/VJNT/SBC Category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" (Rs. 26,000/-) is not sanctioned from the Government, hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.

6. Other Fee amounting Rs. 26,000/- when ever received from Social Welfare Department, then it will returned to students.

7. Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in "Spot Round".

8. The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and approved fee structure will be followed.

9. महाराष्ट्र शासन इतर मागास बहुजन कल्याण विभाग यांचे शासन शुध्दीपत्रक क्रमांक - शिवृत्ती-२०२३/प्र.क्र.१३५/शिक्षण-१ दि.२०/०९/२०२४ नुसार विमुक्त जाती भटक्या जमाती, इतर मागासवर्ग व विशेष प्रवर्गातील विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी असलेली शिक्षण शुल्क व परीक्षा शुल्क प्रतिपूर्ती योजनेसाठी नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक राहील.

10. EBC, SC category students - Whenever the scholarship amount received form Social Welfare Department / Concern Government has to return this amount to College within 7 days.

11. Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Category can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schem and Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.

12. विद्यापीठ शुल्क मधील बदल हे वेळोवेळी विद्यापीठाकडून आलेल्या परीपत्रकानुसार करण्यात येईल. In south the second

इ/दिनांक ०८ जुलै २०२४ नुसार शिक्षण शुल्क व परिक्षा शुल्कास १००% लाभ. 13. महाराष्ट्र शासन उच्च व तंत्रशिक्षण विभाग शासन निर्णय क्र. शिष्यवृ-२०२४/प्रक

1300 1300 9100	Sele of C
	5/ 918
9100	
1820	
5200	51 (10
7280	* सन्यमेव
26000	19:00
-	5200 7280

Govt. College of Engineering, Karad Govt. College of Engineering, Karad

- 8 JUL 2025

Mar main - 4615

विनोक -

The above fee structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management. अस्त्रावेशाः अभिवासिकी महाविकारण्याः Note : Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by DTE / BoM Will be applicable / mandatory

Sr. No.	Particulars	Open/Defence/S TC/PTC (Male / Female)	EBC /EWS/ SEBC (Male) Income below 8 lakh.	EBC /EWS / SEBC (Female) (NCL नॉन- क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)	TFWS	SC/ST (Male)	SC/ST (Female)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT3/OBC/ SBC (Male) (NCL नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT3/OBC/ SBC (Female) (NCL नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)
1	Tuition Fee	15000	7500	To Be Recived from Government	0	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.
2	Development Fee	39850	39850	39850	39850	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	39850	39850
3	Other Fee*	26000	26000	26000	26000	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	26000	26000
4	CMD (Refundable)	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
5	Identity Card	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
6	Alumini Fee	125	125	125	125	125	125	125	125
7	Insurance Fee	454	454	454	454	454	454	454	454
8	University Fee	361	361	361	361	361	361	361	361
9	ISTE Fee	236	236	236	236	236	236	236	236
10	Examination Fee	2000	2000	To Be Recived from Government	2000	2000	To Be Recived from Govt.	2000	To Be Recived from Govt.
11	Leaving Certificate Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
	Total -	85176	77676	68176	70176	4326	2326	70176	68176

(An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra)

Fee Structure for Direct Second Year B. Tech 2025-26

* Eligibility Fee Extra	Home University All Open & Category Student	Other University All Open & Category Student
Engionity ree Extra	Rs. 310/-	Rs. 510/-

Note :

1. Concession holders of Defence/PTC/STC students should pay full fee at the time of admission & get refund after sanction from sanctioning authority.

2. In case, if validity, creamy layer (as applicable) is not submitted at the time of admission, full fees has to be paid compulsorily. Reimbursement can be claimed after submission of the required documents during the duration of course and subject to the approval of concerned authority for the same.

3. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

4. For SC/ST Category candidates, the scheme / mode of concessions, scheme of scholarship (if any) for eligible candidates, in tuition & other fees will be announced by the Central / State Government. These candidates will get only that amount of waiver as notified in the circulars issued by the Government Department from time to time, subject to fulfillment of norms & conditions laid down by these Departments.

5. In case of B.Tech OBC/VJNT/SBC Category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" is not sanctioned from the Government, hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.

6. Other Fee amounting Rs. 26,000/- when ever received from Social Welfare Department, then it will returned to students.

7. Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in "Spot Round".

8. The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and approved fee structure will be followed.

9. महाराष्ट्र शासन इतर मागास बहुजन कल्याण विभाग यांचे शासन शुध्दीपत्रक क्रमांक - शिवृत्ती-२०२३/प्र.क्र.१३५/शिक्षण-१ दि.२०/०९/२०२४ नुसार विमुक्त जाती भटक्या जमाती, इतर मागासवर्ग व विशेष प्रवर्गातील विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी असलेली शिक्षण शुल्क व परीक्षा शुल्क प्रतिपूर्ती योजनेसाठी नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक राहील.

10. EBC, SC category students - Whenever the scholarship amount received form Social Welfare Department / Concern Government has to return this amount to College within 7 days.

11. Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Category can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schem and Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.

12. विद्यापीठ शुल्क मधील बदल हे वेळोवेळी विद्यापीठाकडून आलेल्या परीपत्रकानुसार करण्यात येईल.

13. महाराष्ट्र शासन उच्च व तंत्रशिक्षण विभाग शासन निर्णय क्र. शिष्यव-२०२४/प्र.क.२०५/तीसि-४/दिनांक ०८ जुलै २०२४ नुसार शिक्षण शुल्क व परिक्षा शुल्कास १००% लाभ

	*Other Fee Details	5
1 (Gymkhana Fee	1300
2 0	Gathering Fee	1300
3 1	Laboratory Fee	9100
4	ГРО	1820
5 1	Internet Fee	5200
6 1	Library Fee	7280
	Total -	26000

The above fee structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management.

PRIN

Govt. College of Engineering, Karad Govt. College of Engineering, Karad

Karad

(An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Open/Defence/S TC/PTC (Male / Female)	EBC /EWS/ SEBC (Male) Income below 8 lakh.	EBC /EWS / SEBC (Female) (NCL नॉन- क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)	TFWS	SC/ST (Male)	SC/ST (Female)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT3/OBC/ SBC (Male) (NCL नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT3/OBC/ SBC (Female) (NCL नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)
1	Tuition Fee	15000	7500	To Be Recived from Government	0	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.
2	Development Fee	39850	39850	39850	39850	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	39850	39850
3	Other Fee*	26000	26000	26000	26000	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.
4	CMD (Refundable)	0	Ó	0	0	0	0	0	0
5	Identity Card	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	Alumini Fee	125	125	125	125	125	125	125	125
7	Insurance Fee	0	Ó	0	0	0	0	0	0
8	University Fee	361	361	361	361	361	361	361	361
9	ISTE Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	Examination Fee	2000	2000	To Be Recived from Government	2000	2000	To Be Recived from Govt.	2000	To Be Recived from Govt.
11	Leaving Certificate Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total -	83336	75836	66336	68336	2486	486	42336	40336

Note :

1. Concession holders of Defence/PTC/STC students should pay full fee at the time of admission & get refund after sanction from sanctioning authority.

2. In case, if validity, creamy layer (as applicable) is not submitted at the time of admission, full fees has to be paid compulsorily. Reimbursement can be claimed after submission of the required documents during the duration of course and subject to the approval of concerned authority for the same.

3. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

4. For SC/ST Category candidates, the scheme / mode of concessions, scheme of scholarship (if any) for eligible candidates, in tuition & other fees will be announced by the Central / State Government. These candidates will get only that amount of waiver as notified in the circulars issued by the Government Department from time to time, subject to fulfillment of norms & conditions laid down by these Departments.

5. In case of B.Tech OBC/VJNT/SBC Category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" is not sanctioned from the Government, hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.

6. Other Fee amounting Rs. 26,000/- when ever received from Social Welfare Department, then it will returned to students.

7. Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in "Spot Round".

8. The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and approved fee structure will be followed.

9. महाराष्ट्र शासन इतर मागास बहुजन कल्याण विभाग यांचे शासन शुध्दीपत्रक क्रमांक - शिवृत्ती-२०२३/प्र.क्र.१३५/शिक्षण-१ दि.२०/०९/२०२४ नुसार विमुक्त जाती भटक्या जमाती, इतर मागासवर्ग व विशेष प्रवर्गातील विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी असलेली शिक्षण शुल्क व परीक्षा शुल्क प्रतिपूर्ती योजनेसाठी नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक राहील.

10. EBC, SC category students - Whenever the scholarship amount received form Social Welfare Department / Concern Government has to return this amount to College within 7 days.

11. Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Category can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schem and Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.

Karao

12. विदयापीठ शुल्क मधील बदल हे वेळोवेळी विदयापीठाकडून आलेल्या परीपत्रकानुसार करण्यात येईल.

13. महाराष्ट्र शासन उच्च व तंत्रशिक्षण विभाग शासन निर्णय क्र. शिष्यवृ-२०२४ प्रकार १००% लाभ. *Other Fee Details

	*Other Fee Details	5	1.090
1	Gymkhana Fee	1300	1000
2	Gathering Fee	1300	13/ 91
3	Laboratory Fee	9100	1-1 9
4	TPO	1820	131
5	Internet Fee	5200	101
6	Library Fee	7280	HALL H
	Total -	26000	1st o
			.03

PRINCIPAL Govt. College of Engineering, Karad

Govt. College of Engineering, Karad

The above fee structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management. Note : Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by DTE / BoM Will be applicable / mandatory to the students.

अस्वकीय अभियतिष्ठे	
外注于 机量	-
अपनक जल्लाला -	4615.
दिनांक 8	JUL 2025

Government College of Engineering, Karad (An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Open/Defence/S TC/PTC (Male / Female)	EBC /EWS/ SEBC (Male) Income below 8 lakh.	EBC /EWS / SEBC (Female) (NCL नॉन- क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंबनकारक)	TFWS	SC/ST (Male)	SC/ST (Female)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT3/OBC/ SBC (Male) (NCL नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT3/OBC/ SBC (Female) (NCL नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)
1	Tuition Fee	15000	7500	To Be Recived from Government	0	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.
2	Development Fee	39850	39850	39850	39850	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	39850	39850
3	Other Fee*	26000	26000	26000	26000	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.
4	CMD (Refundable)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5	Identity Card	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	Alumini Fee	125	125	125	125	125	125	125	125
7	Insurance Fee	• 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8	University Fee	361	361	361	361	361	361	361	361
9	ISTE Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	Examination Fee	2000	2000	To Be Recived from Government	2000	2000	To Be Recived from Govt.	2000	To Be Recived from Govt.
11	Leaving Certificate Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total -	83336	75836	66336	68336	2486	486	42336	40336

Note :

1. Concession holders of Defence/PTC/STC students should pay full fee at the time of admission & get refund after sanction from sanctioning authority.

2. In case, if validity, creamy layer (as applicable) is not submitted at the time of admission, full fees has to be paid compulsorily. Reimbursement can be claimed after submission of the required documents during the duration of course and subject to the approval of concerned authority for the same.

3. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

4. For SC/ST Category candidates, the scheme / mode of concessions, scheme of scholarship (if any) for eligible candidates, in tuition & other fees will be announced by the Central / State Government. These candidates will get only that amount of waiver as notified in the circulars issued by the Government Department from time to time, subject to fulfillment of norms & conditions laid down by these Departments.

5. In case of B.Tech OBC/VJNT/SBC Category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" is not sanctioned from the Government, hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.

6. Other Fee amounting Rs. 26,000/- when ever received from Social Welfare Department, then it will returned to students.

7. Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in "Spot Round".

8. The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and approved fee structure will be followed.

9. महाराष्ट्र शासन इतर मागास बहुजन कल्याण विभाग यांचे शासन शुध्दीपत्रक क्रमांक - शिवृत्ती-२०२३/प्र.क्र.१३५/शिक्षण-१ दि.२०/०९/२०२४ नुसार विमुक्त जाती भटक्या जमाती, इतर मागासवर्ग व विशेष प्रवर्गातील विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी असलेली शिक्षण शुल्क व परीक्षा शुल्क प्रतिपूर्ती योजनेसाठी नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक राहील.

10. EBC, SC category students - Whenever the scholarship amount received form Social Welfare Department / Concern Government has to return this amount to College within 7 days.

11. Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Category can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schem and Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.

> Na Na 20

12. विदयापीठ शल्क मधील बदल हे वेळोवेळी विदयापीठाकडून आलेल्या परीपत्रकानुसार करण्यात येईल.

Engineering ४/दिनांक ०८ जुलै २०२४ नुसार शिक्षण शुल्क व परिक्षा शुल्कास १००% लाभ. 13. महाराष्ट्र शासन उच्च व तंत्रशिक्षण विभाग शासन निर्णय क्र. शिष्यवृ-२०२४/प्र.क.१०५/ताशि-01

	*Other Fee Details	
1	Gymkhana Fee	1300
2	Gathering Fee	1300
3	Laboratory Fee	9100
4	TPO	1820
5	Internet Fee	5200
6	Library Fee	7280
	Total -	26000

Govt. College of Engineering, Karad

- 8

.111 2025

देनोंक -

The above fee structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management. Note : Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by DTE / BoM Will be applicable / mandatory to the students and a state of the students an 的利用 4615 MIGROF OMMINES -

Satara

(An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Open/Defence/S TC/PTC (Male / Female)	EBC /EWS/ SEBC (Male) Income below 8 lakh.	EBC /EWS / SEBC (Female) (NCL नॉन- क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)	TFWS	SC/ST (Male)	SC/ST (Female)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT3/OBC/ SBC (Male) (NCL नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT3/OBC/ SBC (Female) (NCL नॉन-क्रिमीलेसर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)
1	Tuition Fee	15000	7500	To Be Recived from Government	0	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.
2	Development Fee	39850	39850	39850	39850	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	39850	39850
3	Other Fee*	26000	26000	26000	26000	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.
4	CMD (Refundable)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5	Identity Card	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	Alumini Fee	125	125	125	125	125	125	125	125
7	Insurance Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8	University Fee	361	361	361	361	361	361	361	361
9	ISTE Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	Examination Fee	2000	2000	To Be Recived from Government	2000	2000	To Be Recived from Govt.	2000	To Be Recived from Govt.
11	Leaving Certificate Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total -	83336	75836	66336	68336	2486	486	42336	40336

Note :

1. Concession holders of Defence/PTC/STC students should pay full fee at the time of admission & get refund after sanction from sanctioning authority.

2. In case, if validity, creamy layer (as applicable) is not submitted at the time of admission, full fees has to be paid compulsorily. Reimbursement can be claimed after submission of the required documents during the duration of course and subject to the approval of concerned authority for the same.

3. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

4. For SC/ST Category candidates, the scheme / mode of concessions, scheme of scholarship (if any) for eligible candidates, in tuition & other fees will be announced by the Central / State Government. These candidates will get only that amount of waiver as notified in the circulars issued by the Government Department from time to time, subject to fulfillment of norms & conditions laid down by these Departments.

5. In case of B.Tech OBC/VJNT/SBC Category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" is not sanctioned from the Government, hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.

6. Other Fee amounting Rs. 26,000/- when ever received from Social Welfare Department, then it will returned to students.

7. Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the Government to reserved category students admitted in "Spot Round".

8. The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and approved fee structure will be followed.

9. महाराष्ट्र शासन इतर मागास बहुजन कल्याण विभाग यांचे शासन शुध्दीपत्रक क्रमांक - शिवृत्ती-२०२३/प्र.क्र.१३५/शिक्षण-१ दि.२०/०९/२०२४ नुसार विमुक्त जाती भटक्या जमाती, इतर मागासवर्ग व विशेष प्रवर्गातील विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी असलेली शिक्षण शुल्क व परीक्षा शुल्क प्रतिपूर्ती योजनेसाठी नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक राहील.

10. EBC, SC category students - Whenever the scholarship amount received form Social Welfare Department / Concern Government has to return this amount to College within 7 days.

11. Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Category can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schem and Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme.

12. विद्यापीठ शुल्क मधील बदल हे वेळोवेळी विद्यापीठाकडून आलेल्या परीपत्रकानुसार करण्यात येईल.

13. महाराष्ट्र शासन उच्च व तंत्रशिक्षण विभाग शासन निर्णय क. शिष्यवृ-२०२४/प्रक २०५/नशिः ४/दिनांक ०८ जुलै २०२४ नुसार शिक्षण शुल्क व परिक्षा शुल्कास १००% लाभ. *Other Fee Details 1300

	*Other Fee Details	
1 0	Gymkhana Fee	1300
2 0	Gathering Fee	1300
3 L	aboratory Fee	9100
4 T	ГРО	1820
5 1	nternet Fee	5200
6 L	ibrary Fee	7280
	Total -	26000

Govt. Gallage of Engineering, Karad Govt. College of Engineering, Karad

> आक्क लगांज - 4615 विनोक - - 8 JUL 2025

The above fee structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management. Note : Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by DTE / BoM Will be applicable / mandatory to the student applicable and a structure is applicable of the student applicable applicable of the student applicable applicable applicable applicable of the student applicable applica Government College of Engineering, Karad (An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra)

Fee Structure for First Year MCA 2025-26

Sr. No.	Particulars	Open/ Defence/S TC/ PTC (Male / Female)	EBC /EWS/ SEBC (Male) Income below 8 lakh.	EBC /EWS / SEBC (Female) (NCL नॉन- क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)	TFWS	SC/ST (Male)	SC/ST (Female)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT3/OBC/ SBC (Male) (NCL नौन-क्रिमोलेकर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT3/OBC/ SBC (Female) (NCL नान-क्रिमोस्रेस प्रमाणपप्र बंधनकारक)
1	Tuition Fee	4000	2000	To Be Recived from Govt.	0	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.
2	Development Fee	8740	8740	8740	8740	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	8740	8740
3	Other Fee*	17400	17400	17400	17400	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	17400	17400
4	CMD (Refundable)	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
5	Identity Card	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
. 6	Alumini Fee	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250
7	Insurance Fee	234	234	234	234	234	234	234	234
8	University Fee	361	361	361	361	361	361	361	361
9	ISTE Fee	177	177	177	177	177	177	177	177
10	Examination Fee	1500	1500	To Be Recived from Govt.	1500	1500	To Be Recived from Govt.	1500	To Be Recived from Govt.
11	Leaving Certificate Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
	Total -	33812	31812	28312	29812	3672	2172	29812	28312

Note :

1. Concession holders of Defence/PTC/STC students should pay full fee at the time of admission & get refund after sanction from sanctioning authority.

2. In case, if validity, creamy layer (as applicable) is not submitted at the time of admission, full fees has to be paid compulsorily. Reimbursement can be claimed after submission 3. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

4. For SC/ST Category candidates, the scheme / mode of concessions, scheme of scholarship (if any) for eligible candidates, in tuition & other fees will be announced by the

5. In case of B.Tech OBC/VJNT/SBC Category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" is not sanctioned from the Government, hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.

6. Other Fee amounting Rs. 26,000/- when ever received from Social Welfare Department, then it will returned to students.

Rs. 310/-

7. Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the 8. The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and approved fee structure will be followed.

9. महाराष्ट्र शासन इतर मागास बहुजन कल्याण विभाग यांचे शासन शुख्यीपत्रक क्रमांक - शिवृत्ती-२०२३/प्र.क्र.१३५/शिक्षण-१ दि.२०/०९/२०२४ नुसार विमुक्त जाती भटक्या जमाती, इतर मागासवर्ग व विशेष प्रवर्गातील विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी असलेली शिक्षण शुल्क व परीक्षा शुल्क प्रतिपूर्ती योजनेसाठी नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक राहील.

10. EBC, SC category students - Whenever the scholarship amount received form Social Welfare Department / Concern Government has to return this amount to College within 7 days.

11. Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Category can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schem and Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme. 12. विद्यापीठ शुल्क मधील बदल हे वेळोवेळी विद्यापीठाकडून आलेल्या परीपत्रकानुसार करण्यात येईल.

13. महाराष्ट्र शासन उच्च व तंत्रशिक्षण विभाग शासन निर्णय क्र. शिष्यवृ-२०२४/प्र.क्र.१०५/तांशि-४/दिनांक ०८ जुलै २०२४ नुसार शिक्षण शुल्क व परिक्षा शुल्कास १००% लाभ.

	*Other Fee Detail	s	15
1	Gymkhana Fee	1305	of Engin
2	Gathering Fee	1200	ilege of Engineer
3	Laboratory Fee	1902	Is Alter 12
4	TPO	1695	
5	Internet Fee	4790	
6	Library Fee	6508	3
	Total -	17400	

PRING Gove College of Engineering, Karad

Rs. 510/-

The above fee structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management. Note : Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by DTE / BoaM Will Reapplicable mandatory to the students.

0

গা কাৰ্যসমূহ			নজাবিয়ালেৰ,
ালক কলা		46	15
दिनांक -	- 8		

(An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra) Fee Structure for Second Year MCA 2025-26

Sr. No.	Particulars	Open/ Defence/S TC/ PTC (Male / Female)	EBC /EWS/ SEBC (Male) Income below 8 lakh.	EBC /EWS / SEBC (Female) (NCL नॉन- क्रिमीलेकर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)	TFWS	SC/ST (Male)	SC/ST (Female)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT3/OBC/ SBC (Male) (NCL नौन-क्रिमीलेजर प्रमाणपप्र बंधनकारक)	VJDT/NT1/NT2/NT3/OBC/ SBC (Female) (NCL नॉन-क्रिमीलंजर प्रमाणपत्र संघनकारक)
1	Tuition Fee	4000	2000	To Be Recived from Govt.	0	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.
2	Development Fee	8740	8740	8740	8740	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	8740	8740
3	Other Fee*	17400	17400	17400	17400	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.	17400	17400
4	CMD (Refundable)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5	Identity Card	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	Alumini Fee	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250
7	Insurance Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8	University Fee	361	361	361	361	361	361	361	361
9	ISTE Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	Examination Fee	1500	1500	To Be Recived from Govt.	1500	1500	. To Be Recived from Govt.	1500	To Be Recived from Govt.
11	Leaving Certificate Fee	0	. 0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total -	32251	30251	26751	28251	2111	611	28251	26751

Note :

1. Concession holders of Defence/PTC/STC students should pay full fee at the time of admission & get refund after sanction from sanctioning authority.

2. In case, if validity, creamy layer (as applicable) is not submitted at the time of admission, full fees has to be paid compulsorily. Reimbursement can be claimed after submission of 3. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

4. For SC/ST Category candidates, the scheme / mode of concessions, scheme of scholarship (if any) for eligible candidates, in tuition & other fees will be announced by the Central / 5. In case of B.Tech OBC/VJNT/SBC Category students, from 2018-19 onwards the amount of "Other Fees" is not sanctioned from the Government, hence this part will to be paid during the admission process.

6. Other Fee amounting Rs. 26,000/- when ever received from Social Welfare Department, then it will returned to students.

7. Government Scholarship against fees in case of reserved category students is only sanctioned for "Admission through CAP rounds". There is NO scholarship sanctioned by the 8. The fee structure is provisional. After the approval from Government of Maharashtra the rectified and approved fee structure will be followed.

9. महाराष्ट्र शासन इतर मागास बहुजन कल्याण विभाग यांचे शासन शुध्दीपत्रक क्रमांक - शिवृत्ती-२०२३/प्र.क्र.१३५/शिक्षण-१ दि.२०/०९/२०२४ नुसार विमुक्त जाती भटक्या जमाती, इतर मागासवर्ग व विशेष प्रवर्गातील विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी असलेली शिक्षण शुल्क व परीक्षा शुल्क प्रतिपूर्ती योजनेसाठी नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक राहील.

10. EBC, SC category students - Whenever the scholarship amount received form Social Welfare Department / Concern Government has to return this amount to College within 7 days.

11. Students belonging to SEBC and EWS Category can avail educational concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Schem and Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allowance Scheme. 12. विद्यापीठ शुल्क मधील बदल हे वेळोवेळी विद्यापीठाकडून आलेल्या परीपत्रकानुसार करण्यात येईल.

विभाग शासन निर्णय क्र. शिष्यवृ-२०२४/प्र.क्र.१०५/तांशि-४/दिनांक ०८ जुलै २०२४ नुसार शिक्षण शुल्क व परिक्षा शुल्कास १००% लाभ

	*Other Fee Details	
1	Gymkhana Fee	1305
2	Gathering Fee	1200
3	Laboratory Fee	1902
4	TPO	1695
5	Internet Fee	4790
6	Library Fee	6508
-	Total -	17400

PRINCIPAI

Govering of Engineering, Karad

The above fee structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management Note : Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by DTE / BoM With the applicable mandatory to the students.

अवसकीय अभि	TR	्रेकी	শস্বাজিল্যান্সভ
	1931	15	
विनांक	8	JU	615 L 2025

Government College of Engineering, Karad (An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra)

Fee Structure	for First Year	M.Tech 2025-26
---------------	----------------	----------------

Sr. No.	Particulars	Non Sponsored	Sponsored	SCIST	
	Tariculars		RS. 2,50,000/-)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT2/ORC/ SW	
1	Tuition Fee	15000	30000	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.
2	Development Fee	39850	39850	To Be Recived from Govt.	39850
3	Other Fee*	26000	26000	To Be Recived from Govt.	26000
4	CMD (Refundable)	1000	1000	1000	1000
5	Identity Card	100	100	100	100
6	Alumini Fee	250	250	250	250
7	Insurance Fee	234	234	234	234
8	University Fee	361	361	361	361
9	ISTE Fee	177	177	177	177
10	Examination Fee	3000	3000	3000	3000
11	Leaving Certificate Fee	50	50	50	50
	Total -	86022	101022	5172	71022

* Eligibility Fee Extra	Home University All Open & Category Student	Other University All Open & Category Student
Eligibility Fee Extra	Rs. 310/-	Rs. 510/-

Note :

1. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

2. विद्यापीठ शुल्क मधील बदल हे वेळोवेळी विद्यापीठाकडून आलेल्या परीपत्रकानुसार करण्यात येईल.

*Other Fee Details						
1	Gymkhana Fee	1300				
2	Gathering Fee	1300				
3	Laboratory Fee	9100				
4	ТРО	1820				
5	Internet Fee	5200				
6	Library Fee	7280				
	Total -	26000				



Goute College Engineering, Karad

The above fee structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management. Note : Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by DTE / BoM Will be applicable / mandatory to the students.

अवराज्यीय अभिन	वोन्द्रिकी मकाविजालच,
আলক্ত কলাক –	4615
दिनांक (

(An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra) Fee Structure for Second Year M.Tech 2025-26

Sr. No.	Particulars	Non Sponsored	Sponsored	SC/ST (Income Limit Rs. 2,50,000/-)	VJDT/NT1/ NT2/ NT3/OBC/ SBC (NCL नॉन-क्रिमीलेअर प्रमाणपत्र बंधनकारक)
1	Tuition Fee	15000	30000	To Be Recived from Govt.	To Be Recived from Govt.
2	Development Fee	39850	39850	To Be Recived from Govt.	39850
3	Other Fee*	26000	26000	To Be Recived from Govt.	26000
4	CMD (Refundable)	0	0	0	0
5	Identity Card	0	0	0	0
6	Alumini Fee	250	250	250	250
7	Insurance Fee	0	0	0	0
8	University Fee	361	361	361	361
9	ISTE Fee	0	0	0	0
10	Examination Fee	3000	3000	3000	3000
11	Leaving Certificate Fee	0	0	0	0
	Total -	84461	99461	3611	69461

Note :

1. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

2. विद्यापीठ शुल्क मधील बदल हे वेळोवेळी विद्यापीठाकडून आलेल्या परीपत्रकानुसार करण्यात येईल.

	*Other Fee Details	
1	Gymkhana Fee	1300
2	Gathering Fee	1300
3	Laboratory Fee	9100
4	TPO	1820
5	Internet Fee	5200
6	Library Fee	7280
	Total -	26000

Those area and the start of the

PRI Govt. College of figures, karac

The above fee structure is applicable subject to approval of Board of Management.

Note : Any change in the prescribed fee as directed by DTE / BoM Will be applicable / mandatory to the students.

आसमीय	अभियतिकी न क्षाविखालम्ब बाह्य
STATIS MANY	- 4615
दिनांक -	- 8 JUL 2025

(An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra)

Fee Structure for J & K Students & Other State GOI Students2025-26

Sr. No.	Deuticulaus	First Year B.Tech	Second Year	Third Year	Final Year
	Particulars		B.Tech	B.Tech	B.Tech
1	Tuition Fee	15000	15000	15000	15000
2	Development Fee	5000	5000	5000	5000
3	Other Fee*	4000	4000	4000	4000
4	CMD (Refundable)	1000	0	0	0
5	Identity Card	100	0	0	0
6	Alumini Fee	125	125	125	125
7	Insurance Fee	701	0	0	0
8	University Fee	361	361	361	361
9	ISTE Fee	295	0	0	0
10	Examination Fee	2000	2000	2000	2000
11	Leaving Certificate fee	50	0	0	0
	Total -	28632	26486	26486	26486

* Elizibility Eco Extra	Other University
* Eligibility Fee Extra	Rs. 510/-

Note :

1. Examination fee for backlog courses to be paid separately as per No. of courses appeared.

2. Examination fee shall be notified by University in Aug-2017 / Feb-2018.

3. शिवाजी विद्यापीठ कोल्हापूर यांचे पत्र क्र.शिवाजी वि./विद्यार्थी विकास/३५ दिनांक ०४/०६/२०२५ नुसार विद्यापीठ शुल्क मधील अपत्कालीन शुल्क मध्ये वाढ करण्यात आली आहे.

4. शिवाजी विद्यापीठ कोल्हापूर यांचे पत्र क्र.शिवाजी वि./विद्यार्थी विकास/३५ दिनांक ०४/०६/२०२५ नुसार विद्यापीठ शुल्क मधील युवक महोत्सव शुल्क मध्ये वाढ करण्यात आली आहे.

विदयापीठ शुल्क मधील बदल हे वेळोवेळी विद्यापीठाकडून आलेल्या परीपत्रकानुसार करण्यात येईल.



PR

Good. College OPEnEnginering, Karad

	ःबरुष्कीय अभियतिको नकाविखालम्ब, जनस्ट	
	3100 mm - 4615	
l	विनांक 8 JUL 2025	
	A REAL PROPERTY OF A REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	

(An autonomous institute of Govt. of Maharashtra)

Fee Structure for Ph.D 2025-26

Sr. No.	Particulars	Full Time	Part-Time
1	Tuition Fee	-	-
2	Development Fee		30000
3	Other Fee	-	-
4	CMD (Refundable)		-
5	Identity Card	-	-
6	Alumini Fee	-	-
7	Insurance Fee	-	k
8	University Fee	-	-
9	ISTE Fee		-
10	Examination Fee	-	-
11	Leaving Certificate Fee	-	-
	Total -	0	30000

Note :

Any Change in the prescribed fee will be applicable as directed by BoM.



PRINCIP

Govt. College Briticigateering, Karad Govt. College of Engineering, Karad

अन्द्रान्त्रीय अभिवासिको मधाविद्यास्त्रव,	-
- 8 JUL 2025	
दिनांक - '- 8 JUL 2025	